
Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Start Date = 6/28/2024

End Date = 7/4/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7748 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7463 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5838 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5668 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0035 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3103 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7208 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6246 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8138 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8404 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6061 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3581 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3581 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9135 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6104 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3581 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9416 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8738 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9101 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9826 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6238 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6601 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7996 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7769 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5534 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3748 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8538 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8006 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7516 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5612 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3605 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.8096 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7170 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3748 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1954 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6627 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6158 PC70305
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12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8738 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9101 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6564 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8738 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6738 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7101 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6453 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9769 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6496 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9179 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6088 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5654 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6088 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9918 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0220 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6784 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5654 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7908 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9888 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5961 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9321 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9954 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8396 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5557 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0253 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6528 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8678 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8144 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9178 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9896 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6196 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7908 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5961 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7697 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8002 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8609 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6074 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4457 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8521 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5157 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.8121 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9114 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6463 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3748 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9954 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0253 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6158 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8537 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6238 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8642 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6607 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5961 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7567 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7163 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8819 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6319 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9769 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0078 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8590 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3748 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7983 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5310 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7983 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7851 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8738 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9101 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9163 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5604 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4869 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9038 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.2164 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8738 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9101 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7238 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7601 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8144 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6319 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.8372 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6134 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3748 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6314 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8401 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7981 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6565 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3748 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8738 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9101 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5145 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8738 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5632 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2603 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8819 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9896 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6319 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6387 PC70301
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Publication Date = 6/27/2024

Start Date = 6/28/2024

End Date = 7/4/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9605 $3.3233 -$0.3628

Buffalo $3.3160 $3.6279 -$0.3119

Newburgh $3.0750 $3.9450 -$0.8700

Syracuse $3.0583 $3.6213 -$0.5630

Utica $3.2656 $3.6075 -$0.3419

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5377 $2.6765 -$0.1388

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6322 $2.6065 $0.0257

Long Island $2.5463 $2.5627 -$0.0164

Newburgh $2.6463 $2.6800 -$0.0337

Syracuse $2.6322 $2.6065 $0.0257

Utica $2.6619 $2.6291 $0.0328

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7238 $2.7285 -$0.0047

Soy Price $3.2642

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5377 $2.5740 $2.7873 -$0.2133

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6322 $2.6637 $2.7208 -$0.0571

Long Island $2.5463 $2.5821 $2.6792 -$0.0971

Newburgh $2.6463 $2.6771 $2.7907 -$0.1136

Syracuse $2.6322 $2.6637 $2.7208 -$0.0571

Utica $2.6619 $2.6920 $2.7423 -$0.0503

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5377 $2.6103 $2.8982 -$0.2879

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6322 $2.6953 $2.8352 -$0.1399

Long Island $2.5463 $2.6180 $2.7958 -$0.1778

Newburgh $2.6463 $2.7080 $2.9014 -$0.1934

Syracuse $2.6322 $2.6953 $2.8352 -$0.1399

Utica $2.6619 $2.7221 $2.8555 -$0.1334

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5377 $2.6829 $3.1201 -$0.4372

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6322 $2.7585 $3.0641 -$0.3056

Long Island $2.5463 $2.6898 $3.0290 -$0.3392

Newburgh $2.6463 $2.7698 $3.1229 -$0.3531

Syracuse $2.6322 $2.7585 $3.0641 -$0.3056

Utica $2.6619 $2.7823 $3.0821 -$0.2998

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.8138

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.9416

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.8538

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.8006

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.9179

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.9321

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.8396

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.5557

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.8678

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.7697

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.8002

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.8609

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.4457

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.8521

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.5157

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.8537

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.9038

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.2164

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.8401

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.7748

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.6453

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.8590

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.6387

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.7996

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.8096

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.8121

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.8372

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.7981

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.7463

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.5668

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.8404

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.6061

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.6104

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.5534

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.7516

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.5612

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.3605

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.6627

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.6564

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.6496

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.6088

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.6088

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.6784

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.6528

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6074

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.6463

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.6607

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.7567

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.7163

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7983

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.5310

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7983

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7851

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.9163

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.5604

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4869

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.6134

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.6314

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.6565

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.5145

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.5632

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0035

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.7208

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.7170

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9888

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.9114

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.8642

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.5838

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.3103

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.3581

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.3581

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.9135

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.3581

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.8738

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.9101

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9826

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.6238

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.6601

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.7769

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.3748

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.3748

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.1954

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.6158

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.8738

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.9101

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.8738

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.6738

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.7101

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.9769

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.5654

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.9918

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.0220

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.5654

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.9954

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.0253

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.9178

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9896

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.3748

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.9954
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.0253

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.6158

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.6238

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.8819

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.6319

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.9769

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.0078

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.3748

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.8738

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.9101

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.2603

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.8738

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.9101

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.7238

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.7601

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.6319

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.3748

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.3748

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.8738

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.9101

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.8738

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.2603

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.8819

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9896

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.6319

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.6246

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.7908

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5961

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.8144

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.6196

New York 2-TW B5 $2.7908

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5961

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5961

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.8144
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